Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONEYWELL SENSORS LLC	12/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road, P. O. Box 2245
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07962-2245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4945762
Patent Number:	4987781
Patent Number:	5132658
Patent Number:	5178016
Patent Number:	5616521
Patent Number:	5661245
Patent Number:	5691480
Patent Number:	5945605
Patent Number:	5969259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: pmvdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road, P. O. Box 2245

PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0288

500734817

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8364/107668	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul M. Vargo	
Total Attachments: 2 source=107668Assignment#page1.tif source=107668Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0289

ASSIGNMENT

Honeywell Sensors LLC (Assignor), a limited liability company of Delaware, having offices at Morristown, New Jersey U.S.A., for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Honeywell International Inc. (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, having offices at Morristown, New Jersey U.S.A., its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to each of the United States Patents listed on the attached schedule (Schedule), and any and all reissues, reexaminations, continuations and extensions of the foregoing, the same to be held and enjoyed by Honeywell International Inc. to the full end of the respective terms for which each of said Patents has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Honeywell Sensors LLC if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of any of the Patents listed on the attached Schedule, with the right to sue for, and collect monetary damages or obtain injunctive relief for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the Patents listed on the attached Schedule, including any continuations, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof.

Signed at Golden Valley, MN this 17 day of <u>December</u>, 2008.

HONEYWELL SENSORS LLC

By

Name: <u>Anthony A. Kuznik</u>

Witnessed By:

Title: <u>Aksistant Secretary of Honeywell</u>

Taternational Inc.

SCHEDULE

U.S. Patent No.	Date of Patent	<u>Title</u>
4,945,762	August 7, 1990	SILICON SENSOR WITH TRIMMABLE WHEATSTONE BRIDGE
4,987,781	January 29, 1991	ACCELEROMETER CHIP
5,132,658	July 21, 1992	MICROMACHINED SILICON POTENTIOMETER RESPONSIVE TO PRESSURE
5,178,016	January 12, 1993	SILICON PRESSURE SENSOR CHIP WITH A SHEAR ELEMENT ON A SCULPTURED DIAPHRAGM (Continuation of Ser. No. 437,468, Nov. 15, 1989, abandoned)
5,616,521	April 1, 1997	SIDE PORT PACKAGE FOR MICROMACHINED FLUID SENSOR (Divisional of Ser. No. 418,330, Apr. 7, 1995)
5,661,245	August 26, 1997	FORCE SENSOR ASSEMBLY WITH INTEGRATED RIGID, MOVABLE INTERFACE FOR TRANSFERRING FORCE TO A RESPONSIVE MEDIUM
5,691,480	November 25, 1997	SENSOR PACKAGE WITH EXTERIOR COMPENSATION CIRCUIT (Continuation of Ser. No. 418,330, Apr. 7, 1995)
5,945,605	August 31, 1999	SENSOR ASSEMBLY WITH SENSOR BOSS MOUNTED ON SUBSTRATE
5,969,259	October 19, 1999	SIDE PORT PACKAGE FOR MICROMACHINED FLUID SENSOR

2/2

PATENT REEL: 021998 FRAME: 0291